

A Limited Liability Holding Company

101 RJ Corman Drive • PO Box 788 • Nicholasville, KY 40340-0788

(859) 881-7521 • Fax: (859) 885-7804 • www.rjcorman.com

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

FROM: Jimmy Kelley, R.J. Corman Railroad Group

DATE: 9/21/2018

SUBJECT: Addendum #3 - TIGER Grant - Material Invitation to Bid (ITB) Questions

This Addendum forms a part of the Invitation to Bid (ITB) for this project and modifies/amends/clarifies/adds to the original ITB documents as described below. Acknowledgement of receipt and inclusion of the effects of this addendum shall be included with each supplier's form of bid. (See page 29 of ITB)

Questi	on:	Response:
#1	Is there a physical/street address other than the PO Box that UPS or FedEx can deliver to?	Yes, the physical address is: 103 South Wilson St. Chadbourn, NC 28431. Bid documents must be made attention to: Brent Piver - Public Bid/Confidential 2016 TIGER
#2	If NEW 100RE rail is not domestically available, what does RJ Corman propose as an alternate bid with the Buy America guidelines?	If no bids are received that meet the qualifications, RJ Corman will assess other options.
#3	Is there a domestic alternative rail section RJ Corman would consider opposed to the requested 100RE?	If no bids are received that meet the qualifications, RJ Corman will assess other options.
#4	timeframes given in the ITB.	Due to Hurricane Florence, R.J. Corman's expectation is that delivery of materials will <u>begin</u> in November/December followed by timely deliveries until all material is received. Indicate material availability and lead times for delivery as indicated in the invitation to bid.

This Addendum does not change the ITB due date or any other terms and conditions of the bid soliciation.